CH \$115.00 5152039

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM532489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONTACT INDUSTRIES, LLC		07/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENDURA PRODUCTS OR, LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 8817 West Market Street	
City:	COLFAX	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27235	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5152039	VULCANUS
Registration Number:	5152038	LOCKSTEP
Registration Number:	5196777	AMICTUS
Registration Number:	5382412	BADGER BOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3365744522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3365748050

Email: kristin.webb@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks, Womble Bond Dickinson (US

Address Line 1: 300 N. Greene Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks
SIGNATURE:	/Jack B. Hicks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=E040 Name Change#page1.tif source=E040 Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0229



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

CONTACT INDUSTRIES, LLC WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO ENDURA PRODUCTS OR, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 11th day of July, 2019.





Scan to verify online.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 11th day of July, 2019.

Secretary of State

6 laine I. Marshall

Certification# C201919200832-1 Reference# C201919200832-1 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0230

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 1560803 Date Filed: 7/11/2019 1:18:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2019 192 00832

Limited Liability Company AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Pursuant to §57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned limited liability company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

submi	is the 10	nowing Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.
1.	The name of the limited liability company is Contact Industries, LLC	
		The Articles of Organization are amended by deleting Item no. 1 in its entirety and by substituting therefor the following:
	" 1.	The name of the limited liability company is Endura Products OR, LLC".
3.	(Chec	k either a or b, whichever is applicable)
		The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the organizers of the limited by company prior to the identification of initial members of the limited liability company.
	or was	The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members of the limited liability company adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written ing agreement.
1.	These	articles will be effective at upon filing.
This th	ne 267#	day of
		By: Name: REVIEW Title: REVIEW

TRADEMARK REEL: 006697 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 07/18/2019